



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Whereas, The House of Representatives of Pennsylvania takes great pride in recognizing MODER PATSHALA "Our Little School" on your 5th Graduation Ceremony for Bangladeshi American High School students being held on Sunday, July 8, 2012 and

Whereas, MODER PATSHALA founded in 2004 by President, Mr. Ali Zaker; with the goal to assist students with homework and to guide parents in communicating with school systems and

Whereas, MODER PATSHALA is serving the educational need of Bangladeshi American children with their school activities including homework, School projects, PSAT, SAT, ACT and volunteer teachers from the community help students with challenging activities. The organization has created record successes; seeing remarkable improvements in students, their grades and self-confidence.

Now therefore, the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania joins with citizens across this Commonwealth in commemorating your 5th Graduation Ceremony; salutes MODER PATSHALA as it recommits itself to the ideals and standards which have sustained it for the past eight years; offers best wishes for a continued tradition of excellent service and humanitarian endeavors in the years to come.



James R. Rochut

JAMES R. ROEBUCK, JR., DEMOCRATIC CHAIRMAN HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE 188TH LEGISLATIVE DSITRICT COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA